## 09/066447 PTO/PCT Rec'd 31 AUG 1998

R SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

09-21-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

•

8-31-98



100834476

Attorney's Docket No. 004900-158

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Cecile SERRANO; Michel DURY; Jean-Roger	Name: RHODIA CHIMIE			
DESMURS; Paul CRUCIANI	Address: 25, quai Paul Doumer			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	92408 Courbevoie Cedex			
3. Nature of conveyance:	FRANCE			
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: May 14, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09066,447			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/066,447				
Additional numbers attact	ned? [ ] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Norman H. Stepno	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed			
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:			
	_02-4800			
21998 UWALKER 00000037 09066447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Teresa Stanek Rea Name of Person Signing	Signature Date July August 31, 1998  Our # 3 1, 19			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0284

(10/97)

1 modia 2512110

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.asn

## Sole/Joint - Wor

## ASSIGNMENT

1/ Cécile SERRANO - 2/ DURY Michel-, WHEREAS,	3/ DESMURS Jean-Roger - 4/ CRUCCIANI Paul whose post office addresses appear below (herematter referred to as an "Process for the C-Alkylation of Hydroxy-
lated aromatic compounds".	or United States Letters Patent was filed on April 30, 1998,
WHEREAS, RHODIA CHIMIE whose post office address is 25, quai Paul Doumer - 9 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the e and throughout the world;	92408 COURBEVOIE CEDEX France entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States
oresents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entil hroughout the United States of America, including any and all Ucontinuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire rincluding the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and a	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these re right, title and interest in and to said invention and application United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, ight, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire ition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and respect of said invention.
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application countries for said invention, including additional documents that may all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and informor control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalof the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applic ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner	that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution on(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and mation concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession if of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect cation or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. OR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and succeede granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	essors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
SERRANO Cécile 39, rue Ootavie-69100 VILLEURBANNE Frai	nce Signature May 14, 1998
	Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared saidact and deed this day of	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free, 1994.
2) Duay of All 65, rue de Seze- 69006 LYON France	Signature
2) Duay of All 65, rue de Seze- 69006 LYON France	Signature  Lh/5/57  Date
2) Duay ofichel 65, rue de Seze- 69006 LYON France	Signature  Ly/S/ST  Date  (Notarization preferred but not required)
2) Dvay Tickl 65, rue de Seze- 69006 LYON France  Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of	M/S/57 Date

PATENT REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0285

RESIDENCE A CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  CITY  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  ADDRESS  CITY  CITY  CITY  CITY  COUNTRY COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  CITY  FAMILY NAME  CITY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  CITY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE  CITY  CITY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  CITY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE  CITY  CITY  COUNTRY  CO	 	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	F
CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  La Jonquière - Route de Ternay Communay 60360 ST SYMPHORIEN  La Jonquière - Route de Ternay Communay 60360 ST SYMPHORIEN  La Jonquière - Route de Ternay Communay 60360 ST SYMPHORIEN  La Jonquière - Route de Ternay Communay - ST SYMPHORIEN  La Jonquière - Route de Ternay Country - Country Of Citizenship  La Jonquière - Route de Ternay Country - ST SYMPHORIEN  La Jonquière - Route de Ternay Country - ST			•	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FAMILY NAME OF ADDRESS  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE ADDRESS  FAMILY NAME OF ADDRESS  TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS  TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS  TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS  TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRESS TO THE ADDRE	La Jonquière- Ro	state or country oute de Ternay Co	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP	MPHORIEN
FAMILY NAME OF 2ND INVENTOR    RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP    POST OFFICE ADDRESS	d,020N - France La Jonquière - F	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	SYMPHORIEN
RESIDENCE & CITY  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  13, rue Abbé Boisard - 69007 LYON France  13, rue Abbé Boisard - 69007 LYON France  13, rue Abbé Boisard - 69007 LYON France  13, rue Abbé Boisard - 69007  FULL NAME OF RAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF ATTICENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF STAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  FILL NAME OF STAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  FULL NAME OF STAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  FULL NAME OF STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  FULL NAME OF STAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  FULL NAME OF STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY COUNTRY STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE	FAMILY NAME		SECOND GIVEN NAME	<del></del>
POST OFFICE ADDRESS  13, rue Abbé Boisard LYON France 69007  FULL NAME OF JRMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF 4TH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  FULL NAME OF 4TH INVENTOR  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF 5TH INVENTOR  FAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  FULL NAME OF 5TH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY ZIP CODE  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  FULL NAME OF 5TH INVENTOR  FAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  FOUL NAME OF 5TH INVENTOR  FAMILY NAME FIRST GIVEN NAME SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE	CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP			
FULL NAME OF JAMILY NAME  FERST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  RESIDENCE & CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  FAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FULL NAME OF AMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FOUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FULL NAME OF FAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITYZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITYZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITYZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE	i			
RESIDENCE & CITY  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FIRST GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  RESIDENCE & CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITYZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE	 <u> </u>			05007
RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF FAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FULL NAME OF FAMILY NAME  RESIDENCE & CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  FAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FULL NAME OF FAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE	FAMILY NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF AMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  FIRST GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FOST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  FULL NAME OF STAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FOST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP	
FULL NAME OF ATH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF STH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  FIRST GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE  FULL NAME OF STH INVENTOR  FAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE  RESIDENCE & CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE
RESIDENCE & CITY  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF STH INVENTOR  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  FIRST GIVEN NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE  FULL NAME OF STHILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FULL NAME OF STATE OR COUNTRY  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE	FAMILY NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME	SECOND GIVEN NAME	
FOST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF STH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  FULL NAME OF 6TH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY ZIP CODE  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP	
FULL NAME OF STH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE  FULL NAME OF STATE OR COUNTRY  FULL NAME OF STATE OR COUNTRY  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE	ADDRESS	СІТҮ	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE
RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FAMILY NAME  FIRST GIVEN NAME  SECOND GIVEN NAME  FAMILY NAME  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE  ADDRESS  CITY  STATE OR COUNTRY  STATE OR COUNTRY  ZIP CODE	FAMILY NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME	SECOND GIVEN NAME	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS  FULL NAME OF 6TH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY		
FULL NAME OF 6TH INVENTOR  RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP  POST OFFICE ADDRESS CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE	ADDRESS	СІТҮ	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP  ADDRESS CITY STATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE  POST OFFICE	FAMILY NAME	FIRST GIVEN NAME	SECOND GIVEN NAME	
POST OFFICE	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP	
	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	ZIP CODE

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

the application of any pa			
DESMURS Jean-Roger		Date 14/5)	<i>Δ</i> δ
CRUCIANI Paul		Date 14/5)	98
3rd Inventor		Date	
4th Inventor		Date	
5th Inventor		Date	
6th Inventor		Date	
The above applicatio	on may be more particularly ide	ntified as follows:	
U. S. Application Serial I	No , Fili	ng Date	
	nber Att		
Title of Invention			
			PATENT

**RECORDED: 08/31/1998** 

REEL: 9456 FRAME: 0286